INDCON DEVELOPER & CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory notes for the year ended 31 March 2025

Indcon Developer & Construction Private Limited (“the Company”) was incorporated on 23 July 2020 with authorised capital of Rs.
15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lacs), having its registered office at Plot No. B-1, Holding No. 182, Kalyanpur Housing Estate, Asansol-
713305, West Bengal. The main objects of the Company include inter alia to carry on the business of Construction of Commercial &
Residential building.